



Republic of the Philippines Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office V

REGIONAL OFFICE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE NOTICE OF AWARD

March 15, 2023

The Manager NUPRINT MASTER Legazpi City

Dear Sir/Madam:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the **Provision of Printing** and **Distribution of Coffee Table Book for RCSP Baranggayan sa BIKOL** with the contract price equivalent to Eighty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Pesos Only (82,950.00) hereby accepted.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing all copies. Retain one copy and return the other to the BAC Secretariat Office, DILG Regional Office V, Rizal Street Legazpi City.

ATTY. ARNALDO E. ESCOBER JR, CESO Regional Director
CONFORME:
By: (Signature over Printed Name)
1 1 APR 2023

"Matino, Mahusay at Maaasahan"

Rizal St., Legazpi City

(052) 4801484; 4801486 (052) 4804023

http://region5.dilg.gov.ph
region5dilg@gmail.com



Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Regional Office V Legazpi City

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING NUPRINT MASTER AS THE BIDDER WITH THE LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID (LCRB) FOR THE CONTRACT: PROVISION OF PRINTING AND DISTRIBUTION OF COFFEE TABLE BOOK FOR RCSP BARANGGAYAN SA BIKOL LCRB-RFQ NO. GDS-2023-016

WHEREAS, the Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office No. 5 requested quotation/s for the project: **PROVISION OF PRINTING AND DISTRIBUTION OF COFFEE TABLE BOOK FOR RCSP BARANGGAYAN SA BIKOL** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): One Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Pesos Only (129,500.00).

WHEREAS, the BAC resorted to **SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT (53.9)** as an alternative mode of procurement posted in PhilGEPS and in the Project Bulletin Board for the period from January 14, 2023 to January 17, 2023

WHEREAS, the committee waived the formalities of competitive bidding procedures, the evaluation shall be per lot basis.

WHEREAS, the BAC Secretariat presented Nine (9) quotations from bidders/suppliers as follows:

BIDDER	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS			
NUPRINT MASTER	Php 82,950.00	RANK 1			
PRP PRINTING PRESS	Php 115,010.00	RANK 2			
BEN IAN PRINTING PRESS	Php 115,500.00	RANK 3			
ZURBANO PUBLISHING AND PRINTING CORP.	Php 124,778.00	RANK 4			
PALANCA PRINITNG PRESS	Php 128,100.00	RANK 5			
PURE PRINT	Php 140,000.00	RANK 6			
AMS PRESS	DQ: NO ELIGIBILITY DOCUMENT SUBMITTED	DQ: NO ELIGIBILITY DOCUMENT SUBMITTED			
GILCOR PRINTING PRESS	DQ: NO ELIGIBILITY DOCUMENT SUBMITTED	DQ: NO ELIGIBILITY DOCUMENT SUBMITTED			
PRIME DIGITAL PRINT CENTER	DQ: NO ELIGIBILITY DOCUMENT SUBMITTED	DQ: NO ELIGIBILITY DOCUMENT SUBMITTED			

WHEREAS, upon examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by **NUPRINT MASTER** its bid was found to be responsive;

WHEREAS, the BAC declared and recommended NUPRINT MASTER AS the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED

To recommend for the approval and awarding of **NUPRINT MASTER** as the bidder with the lowest calculated and responsive bid for the contract **PROVISION OF PRINTING AND DISTRIBUTION OF COFFEE TABLE BOOK FOR RCSP BARANGGAYAN SA BIKOL** with the amount of Eighty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Pesos Only (82,950.00).

(
RESOLVED, at the DILG RO V LGRRC Li	brary this 18th day of January, 2023.	
MA. RUTHEL P. GIGANTOCA Regular Member	MA. GRACE JOY U. TANGOY Provisional Member Regular Member	
DARLYN D. AYENDE	ATTY. MAGDALENA A. BORBE-MALLARI	
BAC Vice Chairperson	Regular Member ALFREDO L. SALLAN	
	BAC Chairperson	
Approved	hew to tue	
	ATTY. ARNALDO E. ESCOBER, JR. CESO V	
Disapproved	Regional Director	





Republic of the Philippines Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office V

REGIONAL OFFICE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE NOTICE TO PROCEED

March 15, 2023

The Manager NUPRINT MASTER Legazpi City

Dear Sir/Madam:

The attached Notice of Award for the **Provision of Printing and Distribution of Coffee Table Book for RCSP Baranggayan sa BIKOL** has been approved, notice is hereby given to you to proceed on your delivery with the above-mentioned, 15 Calendar Days upon receipt of Final Draft/Layout and upon the date of your receipt of this Notice.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing all copies on the space provided below. Retain one copy and return the other to the BAC Secretariat Office, DILG Regional Office V, Rizal Street Legazpi City.

Very Truly Yours,
ATTY. ARNALDO E. ESCOBER, JR. CESO V Regional Director
CONFORME:
By: Jethov B Aguiler, CPA (Signature over Printed Name)
Date:1 1 APR 2023

"Matino, Mahusay at Maaasahan"

Rizal St., Legazpi City
(052) 4801484; 4801486 (052) 4804023

http://region5.dilg.gov.ph

region5dilg@gmail.com



Republic of the Philippines Department of the Interior and Local Government

Regional Office No. V, Rizal Street, Legazpi City

. 1	X		11 1	FAFA	
Docu iei					
FM-QP-	LG-AS	-RO-10-	15		
Rev. No.	SIGN	OF BEAN	te	A Page	
00		06.15		1 051	-

COA-DILG R.O.V

Appendix 61

PURCHASE ORDER

MAN CONTINE	Nutares	FURCHASE URDER					
iupplier	blier NUPRINT MASTER			P.O. No. GDS-2023-016			
Address	ress Legazpi City			Date: March 15, 2023			
IN:	116-915-809-00000			Mode of Procurement : Small Value Procurment (53.9)			
Gentlemen Pleas		his Office the following articles subject to the terms and condition	s contained he	erein:			
		of Printing and Distribution of Coffee Table Boo			sa BIKOL		
lace of Delivery : DILG Regional Office V		Delivery Term : 15 Calendar Days Upon Receipt of Final draft/Layout					
ate of Deli	very:		Payment Tern	n:			
tock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount		
1	Рс	COFFEE TABLE BOOK STOCK COVER- PASTEBOARD #20 wrapped with C25 120 lbs Pages: 689 Pages Size: 8 x 10" Folded/20 " x 8 "- Spread Color: Cover 4-1 (Outside/ Inside) Inside: Full Color Flyleaf-Full color Process: Offset Printing Bidding: Smythe Sewn / Hardbound Others: File Supplied (Layout and design) Others: File Supplied (Layout and Design) with matte lamination on cover/ with embossing (Spot UV)	70	1,185.00	82,950.00		
	*	**Eighty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Pes	os Only***		82,950.00		
In case of failure to make full delivery within time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be mposed.							
Conf	orme:		Very truly you	urs,			
	Signature over Frinted Name of Supplier 1 1 APR 2023 Date ATTY. ARNALDO E. ESCOBER JR. GESO V REGIONAL DIRECTOR						
und Cluste unds Avail		COREE MODESSA F. BADONG	Amount :	DRS/BURS:			